
 
 

*Visit http://www.usi.edu/registrar/schedule-changes/refund-schedules or contact Registrar’s Office for refund schedule. 

†Holiday schedule may differ for courses following the accelerated schedule. 

  

IMPORTANT DATES FOR FACULTY 
Summer 1, 2025 

 
SUMMER 1 Standard Courses 
(May 19 – June 27) 
 

 
 

Tuesday (May 13)  Spring grades due 10:00 AM 
Dismissed list provided to colleges at the end of the day  

Friday (May 16) 1st Summer open registration advising ends 

Friday (May 16) Spring provisional readmission deadline 8:00 AM 

Monday (May 19) 1st Summer Session begins. 
Late registration and schedule revision period* 

Tuesday (May 20) Late registration and schedule revision period* 
End of 100% refund period*; web registration closes at 4:30 PM 

Wednesday (May 21) Non-attendance (NA) reporting open for summer 1.  
(8:30 AM – 4:30 PM) 

Thursday (May 22) End of 75% refund period* 
Registrar’s Office will email students reported as NA 

Friday (May 23) End of 50% refund period* 

Monday (May 26) Memorial Day, no classes, University closed 

Tuesday (May 27) Non-attendance Withdrawal (NAW) reporting open for summer 1 
(8:30 AM – 4:30 PM) 

Wednesday (May 28) End of 25% refund period* 
Registrar’s Office will email students reported as NAW 

Friday (June 11) Last day to drop/withdraw without evaluation  
(receive an automatic ‘W’)* 

Friday (June 27) 1st Summer Ends 
2nd Summer open registration advising ends 

Tuesday (July 1) 1st Summer Grades due at 10AM 
Dismissed list provided to colleges at the end of the day 
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*Visit http://www.usi.edu/registrar/schedule-changes/refund-schedules or contact Registrar’s Office for refund schedule. 

†Holiday schedule may differ for courses following the accelerated schedule. 

       

 

Monday (May 12) 1st Summer Session begins. 
Open/Online registration ends at 4:30 PM 

Tuesday (May 13) End 100% refund period DL part of term * 

Friday (May 16) 
 

End 100% refund period OL part of term * No refunds after this point 

End 75% refund period DL part of term * 

Tuesday (May 20) 
 

End 50% refund period DL part of term * 

Thursday (May 22) 
 

End 25% refund period DL part of term * 

Monday (May 26) 
 

Memorial Day, no classes, Univ closed † 

Monday (June 9) 
 

Last day to drop/withdraw without evaluation * 

Thursday (June 26) 
 

Last day to drop/withdraw with evaluation.   
Courses cannot be dropped after this date. 

Saturday (June 28) First Summer ends 

Wednesday (July 2) 
 

Grades due at 10:00AM 

 

SUMMER 1 Accelerated Courses (OL/DL Parts of term only) 
(May 12– June 28) 
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